

PS&E JOB NO : 03A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006555 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1661
 HWY : SR 534
 TITLE : SR 534
 I 5 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 03A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			80,000.00	16,000.00	-80.00 %	30,000.00	-62.50 %	10,990.00	-86.26 %		
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB										
	1360.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	1.0000	-60.00 %	6.0000	140.00 %		
			3,400.00	3,400.00	0.00	1,360.00	-2,040.00	8,160.00	4,760.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL										
	449.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.4500	-13.75 %	3.4500	-13.75 %	4.0000	0.00 %		
			1,796.00	1,549.05	-246.95	1,549.05	-246.95	1,796.00	0.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR										
	9.0000	EACH	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	160.0000	-20.00 %	190.0000	-5.00 %		
			1,800.00	1,440.00	-360.00	1,440.00	-360.00	1,710.00	-90.00		
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST										
	126.0000	EACH	5.5000	5.8000	5.45 %	2.0000	-63.64 %	5.0000	-9.09 %		
			693.00	730.80	37.80	252.00	-441.00	630.00	-63.00		
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE										
	115.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %		
			345.00	230.00	-115.00	287.50	-57.50	230.00	-115.00		
7	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	320.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %		
			640.00	640.00	0.00	480.00	-160.00	640.00	0.00		
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER										
		L.S.									
			2,300.00	1,380.00	-40.00 %	1,650.00	-28.26 %	1,500.00	-34.78 %		
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. FROM BRIDGE DECK										
	240.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	6.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	33.33 %		
			3,600.00	1,440.00	-2,160.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006555 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1661
 HWY : SR 534
 TITLE : SR 534
 I 5 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 03A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
10	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	600.0000	140.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,200.00	700.00	
SURFACING										
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	1320.0000	TON	21.0000	17.3300	-17.48 %	16.0000	-23.81 %	20.0000	-4.76 %	
			27,720.00	22,875.60	-4,844.40	21,120.00	-6,600.00	26,400.00	-1,320.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,300.00	9,300.00		9,300.00		9,300.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
13	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	993.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	6.0000	-60.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			14,895.00	5,958.00	-8,937.00	9,930.00	-4,965.00	9,930.00	-4,965.00	
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22									
	8725.0000	TON	42.5000	36.5000	-14.12 %	39.5000	-7.06 %	46.0000	8.24 %	
			370,812.50	318,462.50	-52,350.00	344,637.50	-26,175.00	401,350.00	30,537.50	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			11,200.00	11,200.00		11,200.00		11,200.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		7,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006555 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1661
 HWY : SR 534
 TITLE : SR 534
 I 5 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 03A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	6300 GLENWOOD AVE			11497 HAVEKOST RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	EVERETT WA 98203-4247			ANACORTES WA 98221-8798				
	EVERETT WA 982030037			ANACORTES WA 982210729			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
18	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B										
	480.0000	TON	75.0000	36,000.00	-6.67 %	70.0000	33,600.00	0.00 %	55.0000	26,400.00	-26.67 %
19	TRANVERSE JOINT SEAL										
	54.0000	L.F.	36.0000	1,944.00	108.33 %	75.0000	4,050.00	108.33 %	20.0000	1,080.00	-44.44 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
20	ESC LEAD										
	25.0000	DAY	25.0000	625.00	300.00 %	100.0000	2,500.00	-60.00 %	10.0000	250.00	-60.00 %
21	INLET PROTECTION										
	9.0000	EACH	60.0000	540.00	25.00 %	75.0000	675.00	-41.67 %	35.0000	315.00	-16.67 %
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.		2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC											
23	EXTRUDED CURB										
	1360.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5,440.00	0.00 %	4.0000	5,440.00	0.00 %	5.0000	6,800.00	25.00 %
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	225.0000	L.F.	16.0000	3,600.00	22.19 %	19.5500	4,398.75	22.19 %	20.0000	4,500.00	25.00 %
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM										
	160.0000	L.F.	60.0000	9,600.00	-18.83 %	48.7000	7,792.00	-18.83 %	50.0000	8,000.00	-16.67 %
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10										
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	3,000.00	-25.67 %	1,115.0000	2,230.00	-25.67 %	2,100.0000	4,200.00	40.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 03A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006555 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1661
 HWY : SR 534
 TITLE : SR 534
 I 5 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 03A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	6300 GLENWOOD AVE			11497 HAVEKOST RD			1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	
	EVERETT WA 98203-4247			ANACORTES WA 98221-8798				
	EVERETT WA 982030037			ANACORTES WA 982210729			EVERETT WA 982011927	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,115.0000	-25.67 %	1,115.0000	-25.67 %	2,100.0000	40.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,115.00	-385.00	1,115.00	-385.00	2,100.00	600.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	9.0000	EACH	1,775.0000	1,745.0000	-1.69 %	1,745.0000	-1.69 %	1,800.0000	1.41 %	
			15,975.00	15,705.00	-270.00	15,705.00	-270.00	16,200.00	225.00	
29	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	418.0000	EACH	14.0000	22.0000	57.14 %	23.0000	64.29 %	23.0000	64.29 %	
			5,852.00	9,196.00	3,344.00	9,614.00	3,762.00	9,614.00	3,762.00	
30	PAINT LINE									
	80500.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0900	-10.00 %	0.0800	-20.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			8,050.00	7,245.00	-805.00	6,440.00	-1,610.00	8,050.00	0.00	
31	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	320.0000	S.F.	2.2000	2.0000	-9.09 %	3.0000	36.36 %	2.0000	-9.09 %	
			704.00	640.00	-64.00	960.00	256.00	640.00	-64.00	
32	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	217.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			1,519.00	868.00	-651.00	868.00	-651.00	1,085.00	-434.00	
33	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	73.0000	EACH	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			1,095.00	584.00	-511.00	1,022.00	-73.00	1,460.00	365.00	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	7.0000	HUND	250.0000	290.0000	16.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			1,750.00	2,030.00	280.00	2,100.00	350.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	26435.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.0500	-66.67 %	0.2000	33.33 %	
			3,965.25	2,643.50	-1,321.75	1,321.75	-2,643.50	5,287.00	1,321.75	
36	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-10.41 %		-8.97 %		-42.20 %	
			17,302.00	15,500.00	-1,802.00	15,750.00	-1,552.00	10,000.00	-7,302.00	
37	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	415.0000	S.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	-9.09 %	15.0000	36.36 %	
			4,565.00	4,150.00	-415.00	4,150.00	-415.00	6,225.00	1,660.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006555 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1661
 HWY : SR 534
 TITLE : SR 534
 I 5 TO SR 9
 PAVING
 03A007
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			0.00 %			-25.00 %		-60.00 %
			100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	75,000.00	-25,000.00	40,000.00	-60,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
39	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			600.00	400.00	-200.00	400.00	-200.00	500.00	-100.00	
40	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	9.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			3,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	3,600.00	0.00	4,500.00	900.00	
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
43	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-80.00 %		-60.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	500.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$788,731.75	\$650,972.20	-17.47%	\$665,631.55	-15.61%	\$681,681.00	-13.57%	
BASE TOTAL			\$788,731.75	\$650,972.20	-17.47%	\$665,631.55	-15.61%	\$681,681.00	-13.57%	